## U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Office of the Joint Secretary & Director, Agriculture/ A.H.V.S./ Fisheries Multi Office Complex, Moti Daman - 396 220.

No. JSDIR/ADMIN/GEN/2020-21/6

Dated: - 16/06/2020.

Read: - Order No.1/6/93/2017-PER/481, dated 04/06/2020.

## ORDER

In pursuance of the order quoted at preamble, the following officers/officials of the Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu are hereby transferred and posted with immediate effect as mentioned against their name:

Sr.	Name and	Present	Proposed posting and place of transfer
No.	Designation held at present	posting	3 j
01.	Dr. M. B. Sapra, Veterinary Officer, Daman and Diu	Veterinary Office, Daman	A. Veterinary Officer, on working arrangement and stationed at Department of AHVS, Silvassa.
02.	Shri N. G. Gandhi, Sub-Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and holding the additional charge of Deputy Director (Agriculture)	Soil Conservation Department, DNH with additional office of the Agriculture Department, DNH	<ul> <li>A. Deputy Director (Agriculture), Dadra &amp; Nagar Haveli and Daman &amp; Diu on working arrangement and stationed at Daman.</li> <li>B. Shall hold additional charge of the Deputy Director, (Fisheries), Dadra &amp; Nagar Haveli and Daman &amp; Diu on working arrangement stationed at Daman.</li> </ul>
	2	2 2 2	C. Shall hold additional charge of Deputy Director (Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Services), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu on working arrangement and stationed at Department of AHVS, Daman.
03.	Smt. Abhilasha Agrawal, Superintendent of Fisheries, Daman	Fisheries Department, Daman with additional	<ul><li>A. Superintendent of Fisheries stationed at Silvassa, Dadra &amp; Nagar Haveli.</li><li>B. Shall hold additional charge of the Zonal</li></ul>
	and holding additional charge of Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman	office of the Agriculture Department, Daman	Agriculture Officer stationed at Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

04	Dr. Vijay Parmar, Extension Officer (AHVS), DNH	Veterinary Office, DNH	A. I/c Veterinary Officer on working arrangement and stationed at Department of AHVS, Daman.

The above officers/ official shall continue to draw their salaries from their present place of posting. The above officers/ officials shall report to their new place of work immediately. Non compliance shall be viewed seriously. The above charges/ additional charges will be without any extra remuneration.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary (Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Services/ Fisheries/ Agriculture), DNH & DD vide Diary No. 606221 dated 16/06/2020.

(Pranjal J. Hazarika)
Joint Secretary & Director,
Agriculture/ A.H.V.S./ Fisheries,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli
and Daman & Diu.

To,
All the concern officers/ officials,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu.

## Copy to: -

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, Secretariat, DNH & DD.,
- 2. All the Secretaries, DNH & DD.
- 3. The Collector, DNH, Daman and Diu.
- 4. The Superintended of Police, DNH & DD.
- 5. The P. S. to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 7. The SIO, NIC, Daman to upload the same on DNH & DD website.
- 8. The Concerned Department, DNH & DD.
- 9. Office copy/ Guard file.